The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for the John 22 

Barrow Streetscape project with Burkhalter Technologies, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Five 23 

Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Two Hundred Forty Eight and 80/100 Dollars, ($518,248.80), which 24 

is the base bid amount of Four Hundred Thirty One Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy Four and 25 

00/100 Dollars, ($431,874.00) plus a Twenty percent (20%) contingency only if necessary to use it.  26 

Section 2.  Funding for this project is from the ⅜ Cent Capital Improvement Sales and 27 

Compensating Use Tax Funds, and the 2018 Capital Improvement Bonds as authorized by 28